during the reporting period. Actual results could differ from those estimates.

Rental Income � Rental income is recognized on a straight-line basis over the terms of the related leases.

Properties Operating Expenses � Properties operating expenses consist primarily of insurance, repairs and maintenance, security and safety,
cleaning, shared parking costs and other administrative expenses.

Management Fees � At the date of acquisition, the Properties were being managed by Brandywine Realty Trust. These costs represent fees
changed by the property manager to the property throughout 2006.

2. OPERATING LEASES

Operating revenue is principally obtained from business tenant rentals under operating leases. Future minimum base rental income under all
tenant operating leases as of December 31, 2006 are as follows (dollars in thousands):

Year ending December 31, Amount
2007 $ 6,176
2008 5,663
2009 4,876
2010 4,357
2011 3,502
Thereafter 10,106

Total $ 34,680

Edgar Filing: TRANSCONTINENTAL REALTY INVESTORS INC - Form 8-K/A

7

TRANSCONTINENTAL REALTY INVESTORS, INC.

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

DECEMBER 31, 2006

(Unaudited)

Dollars in thousands

Historical
Consolidated

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated

Assets
Real estate held for investment $ 1,089,995 $ 110,619(a) $ 1,200,614
Less�accumulated depreciation (97,541) (97,541)

992,454 110,619 1,103,073

Real estate held for sale 54,935 54,935
Real estate subject to sales contract 66,027 66,027

Notes and interest receivable 39,566 39,566

Investment in joint ventures 30,573 30,573

Marketable equity securities, at market value 9,038 9,038

Cash and cash equivalents 4,803 (3,375)(a) 1,428
Other assets 52,771 (12,227)(a) 40,544

Total assets $ 1,250,167 $ 95,017 $ 1,345,184

Liabilities and Equity
Liabilities:
Notes and interest payable 799,069 $ 91,080(a) $ 890,149

Liabilities related to assets held for sale 43,579 43,579
Liabilities payable subject to sales contract 58,816 58,816
Other liabilities 66,608 3,937(a) 70,545

968,072 95,017 1,063,089

Commitments and contingencies

Minority interest 16,166 16,166
Stockholders� equity:
Preferred Stock:
Series C �  �
Series D 1 1
Common Stock, $.01 par value; 81 81
Paid-in capital 266,206 266,206
Treasury stock (3,086) (3,086)
Retained earnings 1,660 1,660
Accumulated other comprehensive income/(loss) 1,067 1,067

Edgar Filing: TRANSCONTINENTAL REALTY INVESTORS INC - Form 8-K/A

8

265,929 �  265,929

$ 1,250,167 $ 95,017 $ 1,345,184

See accompanying notes to unaudited consolidated pro forma financial statements.

Edgar Filing: TRANSCONTINENTAL REALTY INVESTORS INC - Form 8-K/A

9

TRANSCONTINENTAL REALTY INVESTORS, INC.

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006

(Unaudited)

Dollars in thousands

Historical
Consolidated

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated

Property Revenues:
Rents and other property revenues $ 128,064 $ 19,105 (a) $ 147,169

Operating Expenses:
Property operations 78,965 9,407 (a) 88,372
Depreciation and amortization 21,641 2,793 (b) 24,434
General and administrative 4,006 �  4,006
Advisory fees 8,626 8,626

Total operating expenses 113,238 12,200 125,438

�

Operating income 14,826 6,905 21,731

Other income (expense):
Interest income 2,698 �  2,698
Gain on foreign currency transaction 2 �  2
Mortgage and loan interest (51,830) (8,195)(c) (60,025)
Provision for asset impairment �  �  �
Provision for losses �  �  �
Net income fee (972) �  (972)
Incentive fees (1,490) �  (1,490)
Gain on involuntary conversion 20,479 �  20,479
Other income/(expense) 928 �  928

Total other income/(expense) (30,185) (8,195) (38,380)
Income before gain on land sales, minority interest and equity in earnings of investees (15,359) (1,290) (16,649)
Gain on Land Sales 11,421 �  11,421
Equity in earnings of investees 890 �  890
Minority interest 393 �  393

Income (loss) from continuing operations before taxes (2,655) (1,290) (3,945)
Add: Income tax benefit 4,608 �  4,608

Net income (loss) from continuing operations 1,953 (1,290) 663
Income from discontinued operations 2,390 �  2,390
Less: Income tax benefit (expense) (837) �  (837)

Net income from discontinued operations 1,553 �  1,553
Net income 3,506 (1,290) 2,216
Preferred dividend requirement (210) �  (210)

Net income applicable to common shares $ 3,296 $ (1,290) $ 2,006

Edgar Filing: TRANSCONTINENTAL REALTY INVESTORS INC - Form 8-K/A

10

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

Edgar Filing: TRANSCONTINENTAL REALTY INVESTORS INC - Form 8-K/A

11

TRANSCONTINENTAL REALTY INVESTORS, INC.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1. Basis of Presentation

Park West consists of four office buildings and one 4.7 acre tract of undeveloped land at the intersection of the LBJ Freeway and Luna Road.
Two of the office buildings, known as the �E-1� and �E-2� buildings, contain 383,000 rentable square feet and are currently 70 percent leased. The